

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Sessions Case – 241 of 24 (241/2024)**

WBDD01-001883-2024

JO No. WB00853

Order No. 03

Date : 07.02.2025

The regular P.O is on leave.

Today the date was fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence as per schedule.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

The sole accused Sandaj Das is represented by a petition u/s 355 of BNSS, which is considered and allowed.

No witness is present today.

Fix **10.02.2025** for appearance and evidence as per schedule.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-ch,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-ch,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur