

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
Sessions Case – 241 of 24 (241/2024 )**

WBDD01-001883-2024

**JO No. WB00830**

**Order No. 05**

**Date : 09.06.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and Evidence.

Today the case is put up as the date fixed was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

For the ends of justice previous schedule is deferred and a new schedule is prepared.

**Issue summons** accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamats, if any, so that the schedule does not fail.

Fix **28.08.2025** for examination of CSW no. 01 & 02.

Fix **29.08.2025** for examination of CSW no. 03 & 04.

Fix **30.08.2025** for examination of CSW no. 05 & 06.

Fix **01.09.2025** for examination of CSW no. 08 & 10.

Accused as before.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court ,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court ,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur