

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Sessions Case No.241 of 2024 (CIS No.241/2025)
CNR NO : WBDD01-001833-2024
Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

12

12.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 & 7.

Accused (01) on court bail and present.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate are present.

S/R is received against CSW-1 as served, but the witness did not turn up. Let the same be kept with the record.

No S/R is received against CSW-7.

Prosecution to summon CSW-7 (Dr. Haripada Das) and CSW-10 (SI Mukul Chandra Mahanta- IO) on the next date so fixed.

Issue Bailwable Witness Warrant of Rs.1000/- against CSW-1.

Fix **30.06.2026** for evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836)